Mnd

10.29.99

P

## 

101198873

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	ned original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Andreas G.R. Puempel	Kautex Textron GmbH. & Co. KG.	
184 Stanton Court	Kautexsstr. 52, 53229 Bonn	
Essex, Ontario Canada N8M 3B8	Germany	
(See Additional Sheet Attached)	a German corporation	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	a Gorman corporation	
✓ Assignment	Additional name(s) & addresses attached?   ✓ Yes □ No	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
□ Other:		
F		
Execution Date: October 25, 1999 & October 26, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): NYA	9/430 809	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers att	ached □ Yes ⊠ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
document should be mailed:	_1	
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Seidel, Gonda, Lavorgna & Monaco, P.C.	7. Total Ice (57 CTR 5.41)	
1800 Two Penn Center Plaza	□ Enclosed	
Philadelphia, PA 19102	■ authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Attorney Docket No. 4070-66	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-1135	
1/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000011 191135 09430809	(a duplicate copy of this page is attached)	
FC:581 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	and the second s	
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	$h$ $L$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	
and any transport	Mh. (Vct 29, 1999	
GREGORY J. LAVORGNA Name of Person Signing Sign	Date	
,	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4	
Total	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
ASSIGNMENT BRANCH Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignment		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

**PATENT REEL: 010365 FRAME: 0887** 

## Additional Assignors

- Louis Savoni
   254 Ramblewood Drive
   La Salle, Ontario
   CANADA N9J 3B3
- Ulrich Karsch
   Aggerstrasse 24
   53850 Niederkassel
   GERMANY
- Jürgen Runkel
   Holzebergstrasse 2
   53229 Bonn
   GERMANY
- 4. Dirk Eulitz
  Herberg-Rabius-Str. 18
  53225 Bonn
  GERMANY
- 5. Klaus Esser Laurentiusstr. 44 53639 Königswinter GERMANY

PATENT REEL: 010365 FRAME: 0888

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE, <u>(1) Andreas G.R. Puempel. (2) Louis Sa</u> voni,
(3) Ulrich Karsch, (4) Jürgen Runkel, (5) Dirk Eulitz (6) Klaus Esser
citizen(s) of Germany
, with a post office address(es) of (1) 184 Stanton Court, Essex
Ontario, Canada N8M 3B8, (2)254 Ramhlewood Drive, La Salle, Ontario, Canada, N9J 3B3, (3) Bahnhofstr. 91, 53850 Niederkassel, (4) Stifstr.2
hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR", has invented a certain new and useful *) "FUEL TANK SYSTEM FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE"
*) 53228 Bonn, (5) Alfred-Bucherer Str.83,53115, 53115 Bonn,
and (6) Laurentiusstr. 44, 53639 Königswinter
4) HOLZEBERG STRASS E 2 (5) HERBERT-PARILS-STR 18 53225 ROLL
3) AGGERSTRASSE24
for which I/WE have on even date executed an application for Letters Patent of the United
States, and
WHEREAS, Kautex Textron GmbH. & Co. KG.
, a <u>German</u>
corporation having a place of business at
Kautexsstr. 52, 53229 Bonn
, hereinafter generally referred to
as "ASSIGNEE" is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, I/WE, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patent which may be granted on said invention including divisions, reissues and continuations;

said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which

- 1 -

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

		(L.S.)
	(Andreas Puempel)	
25. 10. 1999		
Date		
1 Pale		
Witness (UCRICE POHL)		

(Louis Savoni)

(Ulrich Karsch)

(Jüzgen Runkal)

(Dirk Eulitz)

(Klaus Esser)

(KIG02 E3301

ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for secur	ting to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining
for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned	Or agreed to be assigned, all without
further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.	7 25 assigned, an without

(L.S.)

Oct. 26/00.

Date

Date

(Ulrich Karsch)

(Jürgen Runkel)

(Dirk Eulitz)

(Klaus Esser)

- 2 -

217827.1 / 01173,0000 G / LCW

**RECORDED: 10/29/1999** 

GESAMT SEITEN 07